

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		OPENING DATE			
\$180,000.00		THURSDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.			
CONTRACT NUMBER AND TITLE					
MISC-49-21 2022 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES - BURIED PIPING SYSTEMS					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	MIN. BID	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	PICK-UP TRUCK - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	8.00	100	18.49	1,849.00
2	DUMP TRUCK, 5 - 10 CY WITHOUT DRIVER - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	24.00	50	40.12	2,006.00
3	WHEELED BACKHOE/LOADER, TO 1CY WITHOUT OPERATOR - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	30.00	50	57.68	2,884.00
4	EXCAVATOR 1-1 1/2 CY WITHOUT OPERATOR HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	45.00	50	41.46	2,073.00
5	EXCAVATOR, 2-3 CY WITHOUT OPERATOR - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	55.00	50	66.95	3,347.50
6	FRONT END LOADER, 2 1/2 CY WITHOUT OPERATOR - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	40.00	50	64.60	3,230.00
7	AIR COMPRESSOR, 185 CFM - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	15.00	50	25.00	1,250.00
8	TRAILER MOUNTED ARROW BOARD WITH POWER - DAILY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	75.00	10	120.00	1,200.00
9	NIGHT TIME WORK LIGHTING WITH POWER - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	1.00	50	12.50	625.00
10	TRENCH PROTECTION (i.e TRENCH BOX, PLATES OR SHEETING) AS REQUIRED - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	15.00	100	21.00	2,100.00
11	DEWATERING - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	20.00	100	30.75	3,075.00
12	CUTTING EQUIPMENT FOR CIP, DIP, SSVCP, RCP, PVC, HDPE, AND PEP - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	10.00	50	12.50	625.00
13	PIPE FOREMAN - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	**	100	130.55	13,055.00
14	LABORERS/FLAGMAN - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT&OVERHEAD	**	200	121.44	24,288.00
15	DRIVER FOR ITEM #2 - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	**	50	114.23	5,711.50
16	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR FOR ITEMS #3, 4, 5 OR 6 - HOURLY RATE W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD	**	100	126.44	12,644.00
17	LUMP SUM LABOR/MATERIAL ALLOWANCE (\$80,000.00)		1	80,000.00	80,000.00
18	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION - LUMP SUM AMOUNT PER EACH SPECIFIC JOB W/PROFIT & OVERHEAD - MAXIMUM BID: \$500.00		10	1.00	10.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				159,973.00	168,150.00
**MIN. LABOR BIDS ARE PREVAILING WAGE RATES					

CTX Infrastructures		Layfayette Utility Construction Co. Inc.	
UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
18.49	1,849.00	8.00	800.00
40.12	2,006.00	24.00	1,200.00
57.68	2,884.00	269.00	13,450.00
41.46	2,073.00	45.00	2,250.00
66.95	3,347.50	55.00	2,750.00
64.60	3,230.00	40.00	2,000.00
25.00	1,250.00	15.00	750.00
120.00	1,200.00	75.00	750.00
12.50	625.00	1.00	50.00
21.00	2,100.00	15.00	1,500.00
30.75	3,075.00	20.00	2,000.00
12.50	625.00	10.00	500.00
130.55	13,055.00	129.00	12,900.00
121.44	24,288.00	114.00	22,800.00
114.23	5,711.50	149.00	7,450.00
126.44	12,644.00	120.00	12,000.00
80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
1.00	10.00	500.00	5,000.00
	159,973.00		168,150.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REQUIRED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED	PROVIDED
	BIDDER'S CHECKLIST	X	yes						PROVIDED
	BID GUARANTEE	X	yes	Approved provider					PROVIDED
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	X	yes						
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	X	yes						
	BIDDER'S EXPERIENCE/REFERENCES	X	yes						
	ADDITIONAL BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS	X	yes						
	MANDATORY DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS AND/OR BIDDER'S OWN WORKFORCE	X	yes						
	PROPOSAL FORM(S)	X	yes						
	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	X	yes						
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN		yes						
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE		yes	valid				valid	
	N.J. BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE		yes	valid				valid	
	FEDERAL NON-DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION		yes	clear				clear	
	IRS FORM W-9		yes						
	INSURANCE CERTIFICATE(S)		no						
	MANDATORY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION		no					15-Jan-2026	
			yes						